
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

633 
161 

86 
45 
90 

991 
7 

197 
876 

80 
337 
334 
265 

43 
110 
222 

58 
95 

443 
230 
524 

Name 

Ryan Crombie 
Joel Herbert 
Ayden Lamont 
Graham Ball 
Sebastian Noble 
Lee Zeltwanger 
Emily Robb 
Zane Hills 
Ashton McCaughan 
Matthew  Day 
Taylor Mitchell 
James Whitley 
Louise Rawson 
Riley Boswell 
Ajay Giddy 
Henry O'Leary 
Steve Chapman 
Dana O'Leary 
Joseph Wilson 
Mitchell  Rawson 
Todd Leathem 

Class 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

Best Tm 

1:21.741 
1:21.806 
1:21.937 
1:21.949 
1:22.244 
1:22.334 
1:22.413 
1:22.727 
1:22.801 
1:22.923 
1:22.975 
1:22.984 
1:23.201 
1:23.339 
1:23.511 
1:23.576 
1:23.730 
1:24.048 
1:24.331 
1:25.435 
1:27.669 

Diff 

0.065 
0.196 
0.208 
0.503 
0.593 
0.672 
0.986 
1.060 
1.182 
1.234 
1.243 
1.460 
1.598 
1.770 
1.835 
1.989 
2.307 
2.590 
3.694 
5.928 

Best Speed 

133.446 
133.340 
133.127 
133.107 
132.630 
132.485 
132.358 
131.855 
131.738 
131.544 
131.461 
131.447 
131.104 
130.887 
130.618 
130.516 
130.276 
129.783 
129.347 
127.676 
124.423 

In Lap 

9 
6 
5 
5 
2 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
5 
5 
6 
6 
8 
8 
9 
4 
6 
5 

Class 

E46 
E46 

E46 
E46 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
C/Flag:10.31 

Printed: 19/10/2024 4:28:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW E46 

Qualifying 3 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:18:15 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

19/10/2024 09:54 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

633 

45 

161 

90 

86 

7 

876 

337 

80 

197 

991 

265 

334 

58 

43 

443 

95 

222 

110 

230 

524 

Name 

Ryan Crombie 

Graham Ball 

Joel Herbert 

Sebastian Noble 

Ayden Lamont 

Emily Robb 

Ashton McCaughan 

Taylor Mitchell 

Matthew  Day 

Zane Hills 

Lee Zeltwanger 

Louise Rawson 

James Whitley 

Steve Chapman 

Riley Boswell 

Joseph Wilson 

Dana O'Leary 

Henry O'Leary 

Ajay Giddy 

Mitchell  Rawson 

Todd Leathem 

Class 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

0.334 

1.465 

6.828 

7.778 

13.355 

17.177 

17.369 

18.072 

18.838 

20.293 

20.372 

20.473 

26.677 

27.231 

29.216 

31.705 

33.785 

37.284 

40.386 

50.833 

Gap 

0.334 

1.131 

5.363 

0.950 

5.577 

3.822 

0.192 

0.703 

0.766 

1.455 

0.079 

0.101 

6.204 

0.554 

1.985 

2.489 

2.080 

3.499 

3.102 

10.447 

Total Tm 

13:48.726 

13:49.060 

13:50.191 

13:55.554 

13:56.504 

14:02.081 

14:05.903 

14:06.095 

14:06.798 

14:07.564 

14:09.019 

14:09.098 

14:09.199 

14:15.403 

14:15.957 

14:17.942 

14:20.431 

14:22.511 

14:26.010 

14:29.112 

14:39.559 

Best Tm 

1:21.955 

1:21.925 

1:22.050 

1:22.144 

1:22.073 

1:22.488 

1:23.067 

1:23.004 

1:23.125 

1:23.110 

1:22.282 

1:23.411 

1:23.160 

1:23.604 

1:23.137 

1:23.761 

1:23.577 

1:23.735 

1:23.334 

1:24.520 

1:25.365 

In Lap 

5 

5 

5 

8 

8 

9 

2 

4 

9 

10 

8 

4 

9 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

5 

10 

10 

Class 

E46 

E46 

E46 

E46 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C/Flag 14.11 
Dec 10. #991 +10 secs penalty 

Margin of Victory 

0.334 

Avg. Speed 

131.624 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.925 

Best Speed 

133.146 

Best Lap by 

45 - Graham Ball 

 

Printed: 19/10/2024 3:32:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW E46 

Race 4 - Scratch 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:57:32 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

19/10/2024 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

45 

90 

161 

86 

876 

197 

337 

334 

265 

110 

80 

58 

95 

443 

7 

230 

524 

222 

43 

633 

991 

Name 

Graham Ball 

Sebastian Noble 

Joel Herbert 

Ayden Lamont 

Ashton McCaughan 

Zane Hills 

Taylor Mitchell 

James Whitley 

Louise Rawson 

Ajay Giddy 

Matthew  Day 

Steve Chapman 

Dana O'Leary 

Joseph Wilson 

Emily Robb 

Mitchell  Rawson 

Todd Leathem 

Henry O'Leary 

Riley Boswell 

Ryan Crombie 

Lee Zeltwanger 

Class 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

5 

4 

Diff 

0.304 

1.141 

6.986 

10.036 

10.489 

11.497 

12.187 

14.863 

15.109 

17.300 

18.787 

19.479 

22.593 

26.420 

26.815 

37.168 

38.594 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

0.304 

0.837 

5.845 

3.050 

0.453 

1.008 

0.690 

2.676 

0.246 

2.191 

1.487 

0.692 

3.114 

3.827 

0.395 

10.353 

1.426 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

11:08.021 

11:08.325 

11:09.162 

11:15.007 

11:18.057 

11:18.510 

11:19.518 

11:20.208 

11:22.884 

11:23.130 

11:25.321 

11:26.808 

11:27.500 

11:30.614 

11:34.441 

11:34.836 

11:45.189 

11:46.615 

12:20.017 

7:24.121 

6:32.321 

Best Tm 

1:22.239 

1:22.019 

1:21.863 

1:22.184 

1:22.910 

1:22.751 

1:23.056 

1:23.186 

1:23.529 

1:23.076 

1:22.957 

1:23.187 

1:23.350 

1:23.739 

1:22.957 

1:24.250 

1:25.273 

1:23.519 

1:23.399 

1:23.219 

1:22.972 

In Lap 

4 

4 

7 

7 

4 

8 

7 

5 

6 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

7 

6 

7 

6 

4 

4 

3 

Class 

E46 

E46 

E46 

E46 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C/flag 10.07 
Dec 15. Car #7 Code of driving conduct penalty +10s 
Dec 16. Car #222. Code of driving conduct penalty +20s 

Margin of Victory 

0.304 

Avg. Speed 

130.631 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.863 

Best Speed 

133.247 

Best Lap by 

161 - Joel Herbert 

 

Printed: 20/10/2024 4:16:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW E46 

Race 14 Scratch 

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:56:44 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

20/10/2024 09:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

633 
86 
45 

991 
90 

161 
7 

197 
337 
110 

58 
334 
876 
265 
443 
222 
230 
524 

95 
43 

80 

Name 

Ryan Crombie 
Ayden Lamont 
Graham Ball 
Lee Zeltwanger 
Sebastian Noble 
Joel Herbert 
Emily Robb 
Zane Hills 
Taylor Mitchell 
Ajay Giddy 
Steve Chapman 
James Whitley 
Ashton McCaughan 
Louise Rawson 
Joseph Wilson 
Henry O'Leary 
Mitchell  Rawson 
Todd Leathem 
Dana O'Leary 
Riley Boswell 

Matthew  Day 

Class 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

BMW E46 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

6 

Diff 

0.515 
2.802 
3.133 
4.599 
4.731 
5.674 
8.262 

10.087 
11.275 
11.799 
12.500 
13.125 
16.472 
17.154 
20.065 
29.435 
42.996 
46.117 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

11:09.222 
11:09.737 
11:12.024 
11:12.355 
11:13.821 
11:13.953 
11:14.896 
11:17.484 
11:19.309 
11:20.497 
11:21.021 
11:21.722 
11:22.347 
11:25.694 
11:26.376 
11:29.287 
11:38.657 
11:52.218 
11:55.339 
11:37.550 

8:32.886 

Best Tm 

1:22.383 
1:22.264 
1:22.381 
1:22.577 
1:22.588 
1:22.695 
1:22.892 
1:23.316 
1:23.478 
1:23.324 
1:23.054 
1:23.267 
1:23.277 
1:23.554 
1:23.669 
1:23.854 
1:24.618 
1:26.458 
1:25.776 
1:23.679 

1:23.360 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.515 

Avg. Speed 

130.396 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.264 

Best Speed 

132.597 

Best Lap by 

86 - Ayden Lamont 

 

Printed: 20/10/2024 2:26:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW E46 

Race 24 Scratch 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:14:08 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

20/10/2024 13:45 


